Jerry E. Mercer

Name

By

Address 1179 Slagle Creek Rd.

Grants Pass, OR 97526

]

Date filed March 23, 1981

Action suspended until R~ oL
W
Return to applicant
Date of approval APR 3 01981
CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning APR 3 01982
Date for completion OCT 1 1982
Extended to
OCT 1 1983

Date for application of water
Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed ......; ARAMALY..
Form “B” filed .L ). § 1982

Form “C” filed .1} 00 /X, (52—

FINAL PROOF

Proof received ................... T21.19.88 ...............

Date certificate issued OC

Application No. G........ G1022.5. .....
Permit No. GGQQG(:’ .......
Certificate No. ...27370

Stream Index, Page No. £S5=.//%.

FEES PAID
Amount

Receipt

4.23-8/ | 20.00 | 2322

g’o.

38 7/0=5 e Cert. Fee |oocimamraccaecnn:
FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS
Card for BOCT 1 9 1982 o
SHW. eppamed \puagr leeX 3/7/3///%/

SP*70800-118
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Form C (690—9-77)

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the

final of inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all

P NOT
° Q) of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

[ F3 ] o~ rigated.
0 iil out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
—
Application No. 6" ~/6325

>3

]

3]

£5

O . NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE :
‘g § JQ.W?{‘EAMC.NH( .......................................................... , the holder of Permit No.(5. 9346 ... AQ

;ﬁ;priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
A dayof . NOME 198,

-

RECEI
NOV8

° 8

accﬁ'dance with the terms of said permit, on the .......
Z Remarks: & SMtht«dye{cxw«hkS'rwl«hécm-/lqwe, ................

bwfﬁk«e&a—r«sgﬂeﬁ-ﬁcodyxﬁem“’”ﬂmedum—«é«é'" .....
RIRhmnT ums _msTalled anss.. agpbestich. Shon Thes. sTmeled . doly 6TH 1981

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...4....... day of NQOML-'H/, 19.8 2
....... o P A .8 :
B - ;/79>/Mgu<‘Aﬁ“)rM7‘i/’HS};;gz .
G- /0225
Application No.or.-58% ...

Form B (s0—5.7)
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

a E I, J&Yr7£ ..... PAIYCS Voo , the holder of Permit No. ... L2428
to Cb%opriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described ,%\\‘

(F 8 ) %hiﬂes on the ........ ... day of \1017 .............................................. , 19.8. 2~ ALX

\

P = gemarks ......................................................................
u © o) 4 It the works have less capacity than described lnthopermlt.oryouh-ve deﬂnltely lbandonednlrtollhepl'oponddevelop-

b T AR SR
U —
i<, <
z gm .....................................................................................................................................................................................................

< 4N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .....%.... day of NsuSmhsse. ......... ,19.82-
..... ‘.(.%6; Mt . 3lpds cde. RY. Rrwaty. Posy. Ors..
(Address) 92576

Tt aut, detach and
& and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 57310, when construction work is completed.
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Uregon

August 21, 1991 W ATER
REEFSIOAUSRICRERS

Jerry E. Mercer DEPARTMENT

1179 Slagle Creek Road

Grants Pass OR 97526 USER-ID: 9928

Dear Mr. Mercer,
With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID Well Application _ Permit Certificate Status
20663 A Well G-10225 G-9266 57870 Approved

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year
anniversary of the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Bill
Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

/ Dy P Ly
o

FRED LISSNER, Manager

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

CC: Water Rights Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

JERRY E. MERCER,

of 1179 SLAGLE CREEK ROAD, GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526, has a right to
the use of ONE WELL in the APPLEGATE RIVER BASIN for the purpose of
IRRIGATION OF 9.12 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 5.6 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9266. The date
of priority is MARCH 23, 1981. The right is limited to not more than
0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the well. The well is located as follows:

NWl/4 NE1/4, SECTION 5, T38S, R4W, WM; 110 FEET SOUTH & 1380 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER SECTION 5.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to
which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

PRIMARY 9.12 ACRES NW1l/4 NE1/4
SUPPLEMENTAL 5.6 ACRES NW1/4 NE1/4
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, WM

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-10225
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) j\./Z/

¥ PN ;1 G/, \02'2‘5 / 2 i Permit No............ G9266L/ .........

pplication No YRR SIEwass e onc— " Zeiis ‘
3 : ‘

G N ASRECEIVED
.© _ STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENTw i b ¥ &
i~ ‘ g

-~  Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground WaterMAstLm
ol WATER RESOURCES DEPT

a ! ysl" A By & i e~ SALEM, OREGON

of. Y2t silmslemnCi e kR A e GrawtsmPass. ..

S ~_(Mailing Address) ' (City)
L:-'/""——- — N, B — -
State of. Qf?)@"jﬁ_ R ?75%‘ ‘Plgpne No...z 9‘46{35 .................................. do hereby
| i eSS @Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon:
1. The development will consist of lhﬁ/[ .........................................................................
(Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.)
] $
having a diameter of ..... é ................................. and an estimated depth of ..... .2.9.........c............ feet.
E'A—.\"\"ij“jf“ e == —
2. The well or other source is to be located .. /-5-8~... | TR 5.‘._,,’,;’,.,. v (FH037) -/3;’03“/' _—rey ...
N\ s - "N ors) (E. or W.)
A\ BT, - e _f:_._ R - ~- -
N S \ fromithe wﬁé ......... Tmcorner of..(...s..g...ﬁ. ..... BRSOt e B e e et b oo
N 3 { gy B : } ™~ (Public Land Survey Corner)
N
N
N N 00ee0e000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000600000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
N ‘\P (If there is more than one well, each must be described)
SR SR ) 2 e
. 5 o o 3 e R » =
L R A s R SR R LN s being within tbe/_)‘[@xj ofthe.f.r.,_./}l.;.E,_..r,t._,....,._....,3?4 of

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

. List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

TZ
B¥s

%

\ \/ .
;; ¢ 4de. Sk,np[mmfu}/

27 T=
] :

4. It is estimated that .. /@O.............. feet of the well will require @e“ !}é ............. casing.

(Kind)
5. Depth to water table is estimated .. édf ....... Well drilled byCR#*(—"“’C—”d* I./[,’. 7//\!:. .
(Feet)
Form 660-3-0-1-77 y v & , ot

( )

\
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Application No. G = \DZZS Permit No............ wm‘

................................................

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State .(c);tt) Q{egon' :

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLI CIE’S E’STAB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

0 ses= s T
shall not exceed .............."0. 8_& .-.--.—.....cu_btz? fgét})g‘r’séfc“o'ﬁdfneasured at the point of diversion from the
Bl A o biel el
well or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from.. 225w etenp e
.....................................................................;;.::;.'..’.-.‘.‘...‘.'.::.‘;.'.‘;:.'....;:..'. ....... 0000000000000 0ccsce ¥ ...............;;-.,1} ................................
= EGAES
The use to which this water is to be applied zsurrlatwnandsuP p]emen‘ta11rr‘1gat1on .........
> ‘ri" L5 '/
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th ...... of one cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
adequate to determine water level elevaiion in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The priority date of this permitis..... [ ﬂdf‘bh.?.&; 1981[/ ..................................................................
Actual construction work shall begin on or before ...F .‘ e s P oo bl S T o N SR and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before Octobera=t9=82...........

.................................. Tee wsssvsecSieiiiitiiiiiianiiatinnnnnan

Water Resources Director
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SINAL PRooF
Crouso Ylerem

o

Twro: Nare : _,Lmyé mfzk_z?z_____; _ __ I

Acobress © 129 _<StpcE R, RD. , CRINTS PESS. o

TAaLkeD Tor JERRY

Arecizerion Mo. 5 -10225 ~zrrar Mo 6-9266 .

4 HEADS

Sources :{_QWE  DRILED _ brgik

T Sumie Bhh
———— . .USE. 30PS

VY Serinkicrs . to. Hesos - =4 _ - :
Make . 2B —_ - —_
Mopee o. : 30 — e
Mozzre Size i_To2 XO —
MAX IMUM : /3 _ e
In OrernaTiON: MEAC! Prezcur:: e
No. oF Henos —— _
- d
lrer s Zverion i _ 0
Discriazze 1_"_21’_24‘-'_13"/
Use -« FHSTURE., oazs o mcracss, CRa. .. _ *
Tie: Manumenrts @ M coBC Z/(' /V'!Z&_CQQ..-- . S - —
S oroevES I /79 -Hée T Bhe TATE.

B Sets e Yotrn.

WARTBR RICHTS &KRAMSL

CAarc :

2-27-5%

. -, < . ”
WeLLs Caung Stee @i Op= (7.0832)__ =0.13CFS
DepTH : Tz’ S+ 1B+t 7o)
| Frow (@) | _S¥salmmw T:EJ‘ gitees
Purs - Mass. . _— QH = QLA)(é‘a@—:O\ lZCPS
Teps : _ _SUBIRR. _ _ e e (0O
SveTion Si2e L L . ‘
Discurzse Size__ 27 Qo= (\AJ\’]Z\/@: OB CFS
MopecL Na. —
Ratine = = O =
MoTorR: .MAKE : 2ovkdenr -
Tupe : ZuEcT
HP . =z
RPM 3O — 50 ZO/A“Q )24 o4
: Conrigersld Z:3:222 on Furrsrs @ _ +-82< '_”._;g.)
;SPRIM'ALEQ SysTem T POR7BBLE L .Ci({
3 MAinne - No. Feer ¢ ___1#00’ -1
Ssee 3~ WA' !__'-- ar>
TyPE - feom. v 2 N
LAaTerars: Mo Feer _ _ So”
' Srre z’ —
Tees: __ Mlom . _



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRAITC

° The original and f:rst copy of this feporl ) 7
are 1o be filed with the t \ ‘.'" ,';‘3 E: a % 7'1:E'R WELL REPORT _}Z/j /:Z/_) -
WATI2 PESNTURCES —zp;‘rjv,wv-—’ S ”S‘]‘:{T'E OF OREGON State Well NO. i@ sl ovisienns
SALENM ORZGGOXN 57310 - °
[a) (Please type or
within 2 days from the date OCT 1 < |977 NOV t No. ...
of well completion. (Do not wrlle abo IDZL5

v:i¢TEEe RESCURCES D=

oner !
(1) OWNER: COLEM, CHREZON (10)
Name ol \\\\\" L ¢ 42_/_(:_ . '{_\J__ Counly, A ¢ -_.;_.:“J __Driller’s wcll number B
Address \\\\c\-’k{-_/k A L—c i - d (ol /e M !".Sp(‘uon‘y T;..I?‘~)Il ‘\-\}3 _W.M
—— XS NS ‘C\\"‘ﬂ(‘ ==ooo== | Bearing_and_distance_from_section_or_subdivisien corner __ __ ___ . .
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well "/ Deepening 7 Reconditioning O Abandon O
12 393=4%ament, deseribe material and procedure in Ttem 12 (]I) WATER I EVEL: Complctcd well.

4 4o

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (Chcc‘(): Depth_at whnch water_was | first fouml Q}\ 1t.
2:::\ o ?::;:: g Domestic <~ Industrial {J Municipal O Stntic_levc'l_&vt_____- - ft. below l:md_su1:!_.15‘4.-‘.__!)3_!9_/_&)_‘_)_:7_7
Durn °3  Bored 1] Irrigation (Y Test Well [ Other [ | Apgesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date

E:” CASING INSTALLED: Thrcazig:l 0O Welded d/ ~ (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ..., /Q"

- R e < . = b
= Diam. from>Xx.\ ... ft to €IS .. ft. Gage ted e Depth drilled /()> _ft. Depth of completed well _/ ¢ .
. * Diam. {rom ... ... | L U R — ft. - -
Formation: Describe color, texture. grain size and structure of materials:
© Diam. from v .10 s and show thickness and nature of ecach stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
) PFRFORATIO\Q Perforated? %s O No. position of Statie Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata,
e of merferater uset TNy C LA MATERIAL Fram To sSWL
LS R S = - -

=s'_~'-5_>/:L__m~_h.v \ S in. A Tgu IUECNIVINY (oo T O W
. perforations from (c(‘ ft. to ....... 81 IO (% A \___ \,\*S"\fv’\l _\__ D’l.__-..

. perforations from ... e $t 10 i C AR FCRN g >\ CCooay (N\b5u q\{[ “:‘2\: -\—F\——

perforations from R { T 1) N (. C‘\ ) “\\‘\._ \au ‘.FM L{n. Ly *\'_ J AN SR
: G e O D ape g Eonad G 1O
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? D Yes B‘ﬁ:
Manufacturer's Name SR snseusios .
TUPE oo e e e e s . Model No.
Diam. . ... . Slot size . ... Setfrom .. ... ... ft. to ... .t . — -___

Di:m .. St eize . L Set from . U | T R [

(8‘ WELL TESTS: Drawrlown is amount v’.'a(cr level is

lowered below static level

Was a_pump t test made? (J Yes_ _Np_l_(_y_c_s._by__whmq? .

(i ____mal/min. with _ft drowdown after _ hrs.
\out, . ™ " —
("’ss_ia_n flow gpm._ Lo
. .MmLetature of water Depth arte o — — |
p eslan flow encountered ... . .. 1t. Work started /C -7 m» ) Comil 78:7— "
— T | TSRl __19 “ompleted ’
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well d —~— ID;
(‘ . ; cll drilling machine moved oft of well /gﬁ*-? E;
Weli ceal—Nlaterial uces D22 b AN
k< = S5 R s mevenrs Drilling Machine . ~TtY
Voo, wemed frorn nnA surface e " ! This well l‘l;l ‘Opcrato Cer tification:
) . . 1. s o ' as copslr cled S 5
Inateeter of well nore to hottain of ey /< ) in | Malerials used ”ld or lh!ll()n“?:;:;r::‘(; (l‘bl:( S peTvision:
5 o p b Y Ve are . .
D ‘, . best knowledu: ,m| w Lhef\ . OVe are true to my
Ni=oer of sacks of cement el Q [Signee ‘
l.Seal SRS ... sacks (Dl’llllm M. hlnr Oy, .“,” ~De. (I)JL”)/ (‘ /() la )

He x wis '_.n—‘;n! &St plar . N E T PS> v ‘\7_.':(\ Bicillis

P U ol i
=~ ﬁ\\ \(\/\,\:\

Water Well Contractor's Certification:

= This well was drilled und
| ' er
Wat & desve shoe wied? O Yos @S Proms RE C toj V E true to the best of my knowle (l;:‘{n]\l(llnlfgl'li-t;on A thia peyiort,

Did any strata_contain _unusable water? 7] Yes ‘ 'M-AR—Z 3 1981 Name {///’ /"‘/{' /"//‘(//( // ,2¢ r//(’J

ll‘rrsnn firm
Type of water? or "Ornonnon
L ater _depth of strata ’

£ Lt B ol b el i - or Int)
Methon o seang sz o WATER RESOURCES DEPY ™ 1O 2 L&A S i, “h7. M Vs

Was well gravel PMG;_D_._Y_"LA Slze of §N1'FM' OREGON [bluncd]Z«- {}A—)C fg::‘ ;
' (Water '} Lonl“r-m(or)

ft Contractor's License N /
0.7 .7 .Date .. e p
25 LA 1077

Tor’s License No. . ("\ \

Gravel placed from 3 ft. 1o




ROBERT W. STRAUSB
COvinoe

Water Resources [Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8508

November 22, 1982

Jerry E. Mercer’
1179 Slagle Creek Rd. File No. G-10225
Grants Pass, OR 97526

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the effect that
complete application of water has been made under permit
number G-9266

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general practice of
this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have
not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the

water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid evidence
of the water right in question so long as you continue to use the
water. .

Sincerely,

zﬁi>¢¢¢u:. A 4::2255&:::’
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisdr
Survey-Certificate Section
Water Rights Division

Form 690-10-128

Your permit is enclosed because it should be kept with your records.



May 4, 1981

Jerry E. Mercer
1179 Slagiz Creek Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Mercer:

G-9266.

G-10225



Water Resources Department

_ MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 378-3066 or
VICTOR ATiven 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 - PHONE | 200452-7813

OOVERNOR

March 31, 1981

Jerry E. Mércer
1179 Slagle Creek Road
Grants Pass, O_R 97526

Dear Sirs
REFERENCE: Flle G-10225

We have received your application for use of water for irrigation and

supplemental irrigation along with the supporting data and fees. Our
~ Receipt 23298 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned
. number G-10225.

Because of the many applications which have been' filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind in our processing. Your application
will be examined in detail as soon as possible. We will contact you if we
need any additional information. If a permit is required to satisfy the °
conditions of a loan or land sale or if other emergency conditions exist,
please let us know and we will attempt to process your application in the
shortest possible time. '

" The permit approving your application will be issued without further
correspondence if no additional information is required. The proposed
appropriation will be subject to existing minimum flows and demands of
prior rights during periods of low water.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Water Rights Division :

RH J:wpc
enclosure
0427A
4438A

CORPY



Cowmencing at the north quarter corner of section 5 in township
38 south, Range 4 West of the Willgmette Weridian in .Tackson
county, Oregon. The true point of beginning; Thence along the
section line North £9°34' west 1535.11 feet to a 5¢8 " iron rod;
Thence South 46026f West 274.55 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; Thence
South 20°45f West 184.66 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; Thence South
16°47"' West 380.45 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; Thence South 70°06'
East 2)8.02 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; Thence South 1850.0 feet
more or less, to the South line of the Northeast Quarter of said
section 5; Thence West, along the said South line £320.0 feet,
more or less; té the West line of the Northeast GQuarter of said
Section 5; Thence North, along the said West line 2640.0 feet,
more or less, to the North quarter corner of said section 5,

The true point of beginning.

Al;pliuﬁm No. G -12225
ermit No. G 9266
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